

## Dr. Sudesh Kumar Director Extension Education 9414371485

No. F ()/DEE/SKNAU/2024/642

## DIRECTORATE OF EXTENSION EDUCATION

(SRI KARAN NARENDRA AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY)

JOBNER, DISTRICT-JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN -303329 Phone: 01425-254111 (0), 01425-254035

Tie: 01423-234111 (0), 01423-234

Email.director.ext@sknau.ac.in

Date: 06-09.2024

**Notice Inviting Quotations** 

Sealed quotations are invited from the firms for hindi booklet of farmers success story at Directorate of Extension Education, SKNAU, Jobner. The quotations will be accepted upto 12.09.2024 upto 11.00 AM and will be opened on same day at 2.30 PM in the Directorate of Extension Education, SKNAU, Jobner by the tender committee. The Director of Extension Education has all rights to accept/reject any quotation without assigning any reason thereof. The approximate cost of booklet is Rs. 30,000 (Thirty Thousand).

SN	Name of item with specifications (Aluminium Photo Frame Board)	Approx. Quantity		
1.	Booklet size 26 X 20 cm, cover page- 300 gsm, inner pages-170 gsm, Total pages- 72 pages			

## Terms and conditions:

The firms should submit their complete address along with GST registration copy along with rates (FOR at Directorate of Extension Edu., SKNAU, Johner).

- 1. The material of booklet should be good quality, bright and glossy.
- 2. Payment will be released after satisfactory work / clearing bills from Treasury.
- 3. The firm will have to complete the work in 4 days from issuing work order.
- 4. Size and quantities may vary as per requirement.
- 5. Firms should submit rates of booklet in following table.

SN	Name of item with specifications (Aluminium Photo Frame Board)	Rate Per booklet without GST	GST amount In Rs	Total amount/ booklet with GST in Rs
1.	Booklet size 26 X 20 cm, cover page- 300 gsm, inner pages-170 gsm, Total pages- 72 pages			

Director, Extension Education

Copy to following for information:

- 1. Convener and Members of tender committee of DEE, Johner
- 2. Store Incharge, DEE, SKNAU, Johner
- 3. The DDO/Acctt, DEE, SKNAU, Johner
- 4. O/I, CIMCA, SKNAU, Jobner to upload on university website
- 5. Notice board of DEE/University/SKNCOA/Nagar Palika/Purana Bazar, Johner

Director, Extension Educa